


Infinex

Infinex is the innovative, patent-pending, LED aluminum extrusion system by Tresco Lighting. Gone are the days of set
fixture sizes - simply choose your style, cut to desired length and assemble to create a customized LED fixture. Designed
by our in-house engineers and made in the USA, Infinex carries a UL safety certification and is available in five profiles
with an array of installation options.

Infinex is designed for easy DIY application. We also offer prefabricated custom solutions with a minimum quantity order.
US PATENT NO: D783,533 and 9,618,194

i
» FlexTape slides into proprietary power feed end cap » Clear, frosted & milk diffusers snap on/off for easy

installation and removal
Mounting Types

Diode blending film available for clear diffusers
SCREW U-CLIP _ SWIVEL CLIP MAGNET RECESSED

N

g =

» See individual profiles for mounting options available

=== I IMMABLE
MADE}USA
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Infinex

» Available in a variety of finishes. Custom finishes also available

Accessories

INFINEX LINKING CORDS INFINEX COUPLERS
Features Features
» Each linking cord comes with a male and a female end > Includes 10 couplers and 1 Allen wrench per set
for simplified installation » Effortlessly connect scrap pieces of square or curved

» Multiple lengths available to service any application

CUSTOM SOLUTIONS

Take control over lighting your project through Tresco’s custom Infinex solutions. From length, to light output, to screw
versus magnet mounting, you dictate the options of your unique fixture. Once decided, we will manufacture it in our USA
headquarters. No more worries about international shipping delays or extended holidays. Every light is quality checked
and bears the cULus marking denoting its safe operation. Don't settle for something “close”, choose Infinex and get
exactly what you want. Go to trescolighting.com to submit your project and receive a custom quote.

CUSTOM FULLY ASSEMBLED FIXTURES

LOW MINIMUM REQUIREMENT

MADE IN THE U.S.A. AND SHIPS WITHIN 7 DAYS!

» 5 unique profiles
» 15 light output options
» Black or white cords (multipe lengths)

» 4”- 96" fixture lengths in 1/16” increments

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com

» 3 diffuser options (clear, frosted, milk)
» Bulk, individual, or kit packaged
» Low minimum quantity required

» Quick turnaround
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Infinex

1

L

CURVE

SQUARE

CHOOSE YOUR STYLE & FINISH

» 5 unique profiles to choose from!

DIY INFINEX IN 4 STEPS

ROUND

ANGLE

2 CHOOSE YOUR FLEXTAPE & DIFFUSERS

CLEAR DIFFUSER

» 1.5W FlexTape

» 3W FlexTape

» 4.4W FlexTape

» 5.5W FlexTape

« IresScC.’

LIGHTING

» For FlexTape options see the 12VDC Flexible section.

CLEAR DIFFUSER WITH OPTIONAL
DIODE BLENDING AND GLARE
REDUCING FILM

» 1.5W FlexTape

» 3W FlexTape

» 4.4W FlexTape

» 5.5W FlexTape

FROSTED DIFFUSER

» 1.5W FlexTape

» 3W FlexTape

» 4.4W FlexTape

» 5.5W FlexTape

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com

RECESSED

MILK DIFFUSER

» 1.5W FlexTape

» 3W FlexTape

» 4.4W FlexTape

» 5.5W FlexTape



Infinex

Aluminum extrusions can be cut by a various pieces of equipment. For the best performance and longest life, use a saw blade

designed for non-ferrous, thin stock on your miter saw. It is also highly recommended to cut extrusion with diffuser securely
attached via clamps, tape, stretch wrap etc. to prevent unwanted cracking of diffuser.

Diffuser

Diode
Blending
Film
Starter Cord
Bt - -

FlexTape

~

--- . -
\ - -
U-Clip

Square extrusion shown. Check mounting options for other extrusions.

Extrusion 4

! /

Magnet End Cap

U-Clip —
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Infinex

Extrusion Styles and Features

SQUARE Top View Profile

11/16” 1/2"
(18 mm) (12 mm)

BN

MOUNTING

End Caps

Sold Separately

Features Available stock finishes

Surface mounted using magnets, U-Clips or screws

Easily slide magnets into channel on bottom of light
Satin Nickel (SC]  White (WH) ~ Black (BL)  Dark Cherry (DC)  Natural Soft

Maple (NSM)
Top View Profile
1-11/16" .
1/2
[42.5 mm] [13mm]
-
BEED
MOUNTING
End Caps
Features
. L. Sold Separatel
Available stock finishes P /

Surface mounted using magnets, U-Clips or screws
Easily slide magnets into channel on bottom of light . . ‘ . ‘

Satin Nickel (SC]  White (WH) ~ Black (BL)  Dark Cherry (DC)  Natural Soft
Maple (NSM)

l — i
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[Infinex

Profile
ANGLE 916"
(14 mm)
Top View
-1/8"
(28.5 mm)
-
E 11/32"
MOUNTING (9 mm)
30° Angle
End Caps
Features Sold Separately

Available stock finishes

For corner mounting with screws only
Fixture directs light at 30° angle ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ .

Satin Nickel (SC]  White (WH) ~ Black (BL)  Dark Cherry (DC)  Natural Soft
Maple (NSM)

Available Finishes (Square, Curve & Angle)

In Stock
Satin Nickel (SC) White (WH) Black (BL)  Dark Cherry (DC]  Natural Soft

Maple (NSM)

Available with 1000 Ft. Min. Order

Medium Cherry Light Cherry Contemporary Walnut Natural Oak Dark Oak Pear Color
Cherry Matching

* Color Matching will match any color sample and is available with 1000 ft. minimum order

Tresc
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Infinex

> ROUND Profile

Top View

1" 11/16”
(25 mm) (18 mm)

MOUNTING

0° 15° 30°

Features
End Caps

. . . . . . i i Sold Separately
» U-Clip mounting allows fixture to be rotated in 15° increments either direction (30°, 15°, 0°, -15°, -30°)

Available finishes
Satin Nickel Black

» RECESSED 1116" Profile

Top View (2 mm)
—

7/8" 5/16"
(23 mm) (8 mm)

MOUNTING

End Caps
Features Sold Separately
» Grooved sides allow extrusion to pressure fit into place* Recessed End Cap Dimensions:
» Uses standard FlexTape starter lead 718"

*With Endcap: Route a channel in wood 21/64” (8.33 mm)
depth minimum x.750" (19 mm) width and pressure fit this
extrusion in place.

= (22:6 mm) W

1116” 1
(18 mm) 7/116”
(11.l5 mm)

Recessed extrusion uses standard FlexTape starter lead. Available finishes
(L-LED-TPEPKT-2M-1)

Without Endcap: Route a channel in wood 9/32" (7.14 mm)
depth minimum x .750” (19 mm) width and pressure fit this
extrusion in place.

(19.4 mm)

Satin Nickel Black

NN v
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Infinex

Required ltems

Extrusions e e Part # Description
(14 mm) L-XANG72-5C-1 72" (1.8 m) Angled Extrusion Satin Clear
1-1/8” L-XANG72-**-1 72" (1.8 m) Angled Extrusion Other Finishes*
(28.5 mm) L-XCRV72-SC-1 72" (1.8 m) Curved Extrusion Satin Clear
L-XCRV72-**-1 72" (1.8 m) Curved Extrusion Other Finishes*
(9 o) L-XREC72-SC-1 72" (1.8 m) Recessed Extrusion Satin Clear
L-XREC72-BL-1 72" (1.8 m) Recessed Extrusion Black
L-XRND72-SC-1 72" (1.8 m) Round Extrusion Satin Clear
1-11/16" L-XCRV72 L-XRND72-BL-1 72" (1.8 m) Round Extrusion Black
(42.5 mm) L-XSQR72-SC-1 72" (1.8 m) Square Extrusion Satin Clear
1}; L-XSQR72-**-1 72" (1.8 m) Square Extrusion Other Finishes*
(13 mm)
L **Insert BL for Black, WH for White, DC for Dark Cherry, NSM for Natural Soft Maple
(12/;1"?;’1 L-XREC72 L XRND72 L-XSQR72
e M
o
» L 11/16” J
(25 mm) (18 mm)
Power Supplies For details see Power Supplies on Page 135.
Infinex works with all Tresco 12VDC power supplies.
Part # Description
Diffusers/Film e L-X72-DIFF-CL-1 72" (1.8 m) Diffuser Clear
(18 mm) L-X72-DIFF-FR-1 72" (1.8 m) Diffuser Frosted
% ﬁ L-X72-DIFF-MLK-1 72" (1.8 m) Diffuser Milk
(2/;?;) m L-X72-DBF-1 72" (1.8 m) Diode Blending Film
Diode Blending Film to be used with clear diffuser only.
End Cap Sets Part # Description
L-XANGECP L-XANGECP-GY-1 Angled end cap set, Gray
L-XANGECP-**-1 Angled end cap set, Other Colors*
(171/1r161:11) L-XCRVECP-GY-1 Curved end cap set, Gray

1-11/16”

(42.5 mm)

(19.4 mm)

L-XRECECP

L-XCRVECP-**-1

L-XRECECP-GY-1
L-XRECECP-BL-1
L-XRNDECP-GY-1

L-XRNDECP-BL-1

L-XSQRECP-GY-1
L-XSQRECP-**-1

(14 mm)|

Curved end cap set,Other Colors*
Recessed end cap set, Gray
Recessed end cap set, Black
Round end cap set, Gray

Round end cap set, Black

Square end cap set, Gray

Square end cap set, Other Colors*

**Insert BL for Black, WH for White, B1 for Dark Brown, B2 for Tan
L-XRNDECP

L-XSQRECP

17/32"

. 34" |

(18 mm)

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com
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Infinex

Starter Cord Part # Description
L-XPKT-2M-WH-1 79" (2 m) Starter Cord White
L-XPKT-2IN-WH-1 2" (50 mm) Starter Cord White
L-XPKT-2M-BL-1 79" (2 m) Starter Cord Black
L-XPKT-2IN-BL-1 2" (50 mm) Starter Cord Black

To be used on square, curved, round and angled extrusions only.
Recessed extrusion uses standard FlexTape starter lead. (L-LED-TPEPKT-2M-1)

Part # Description
i T L-XRND-UCLP-1 Round U-Clips Set (2 Clips)
G mm (15 mm) L-XSQR-UCLP-1 Square/Curved U-Clips Set (2 Clips)
e L P L-XSQR-SWCLP-1 Square/Curved Swivel Clips Set (2 Clips)
LXSOR-UCLP e L-XRM42-155-1 Set of 2 Magnets

One U-Clip/magnet is recommended for every 1ft. (.3 m) of extrusion.
No. #4 Phillips flat head screws are included with each U-Clip set.

1.25"
(38mm)

L-XSQRSWCLP

15
—= 127 = (38 mm)
(13 mm)
(;ll?r;)J L-XRM42-155
(31é: 'm) Part # Description
\ L-EXTBTB10-1 Pack of 10 Couplers
(135r;m) To be used on square and curved extrusions only.
Part # Description
6" (152mm)
20 (s09rmm) L-XLNK-15-**-1 6" (15 cm) 12VDC Infinex Linking Cord
48" (1.2m)
. ‘ e L-XLNK-25-**-1 10” (25 cm) 12VDC Infinex Linking Cord
" ) ‘ : EII L-XLNK-60-**-1 24" (60 cm) 12VDC Infinex Linking Cord
(15mm)
/ L-XLNK-120-**-1 48" (120 cm) 12VDC Infinex Linking Cord
AMP AMP
(FEMALE) (MALE) L-XLNK-180-**-1 72" (180 cm) 12VDC Infinex Linking Cord

** Insert BL from Black and WH for White

End Caps not used on linked extrusion ends.

12V COMPONENTS: POWER SUPPLIES, CONTROLLERS & MORE SEE PAGE 135.
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FlexTape

A unique design makes FlexTape the most versatile LED light on earth. Curve them under frosted glass to create a
stunning display or run them under shelving for continuous illumination. The tape features an adhesive backing for easy

peel-and-stick installation.

» Easy-to-use connectors [no soldering!)
Tight reliable connections

Strong 300 LSE 3M™ adhesive backing

» Sold by the roll

Typical Applications:

» Avg. rated life: 50,000 hours* » Store fixtures
»  White color printed board maximizes light output » Edge lighting
> Lower heat, longer life than competing brands » Back lighting
> Available in multiple color temperatures and colors »  Accent lighting
» Dimmable > Cove lighting
» Commercial grade 3-year warranty > Toe kick

> Soffit

*When adhered to a metal substrate

l — i
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FlexTape 1.5W

Dimensions:

Actual Size
Front
3/8”
(10 mm)
—
Cuttable
every
2" (50 mm)
Side
11/16" 1/8”
(16 mm) (3 mm)
i |

Back

3/32"
I (2.3 mm)

Specifications:

COMMERCIAL
GRADE
%RRM\"*

1.5W/ft. (4.9W/m)

Lumens

91 per ft. (298 per m)

Efficacy (Lm/W)

61

Input Voltage

12vDC

Diode Life

50,000 Hours

Max Per 60W Power
Supply

40" (12 m)

Max Continuous Run

20" (6 m)

Surface

3 Year

Certifications

W= C€

LISTED
Beam Angle
Photometric Data . .
Height Light Output Beam Area
1t 32.70Fc 3ft L x 2.8ft W
(3m) (3521x) (9mLx.85mW)
3ft 3.63Fc 8.9ft L x 8.5ft W
(.9 m) (39.11x) 27mLx2.6mW)
6ft 91Fc 17.7ft Lx 171t W
(1.8 m) (9.81x) (5.4mLx52mW)
L-LED-FLXTPE-C Tested
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
®)
2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
A A A A
Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
(2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)
IES data verified by Intertek testing lab.
Iresc% 95
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FlexTape 3W

COMMERCIAL
JRRAN

Actual Size
Front Back
38" Wattage 3W/ft. (9.8 W/m)
(10 mm)
L |
Lumens 149 per ft. (489 per m)
Efficacy (Lm/W) 50
Input Voltage 12vDC
Diode Life 50,000 Hours

Max Per 60W Power
Supply

20" (6 m)

Max Continuous Run 16.4° (5 m)

________ Certifications cl,ls c €

LISTED
Cuttable
every Beam Angle
17(25 mm)
Photometric Data . .
Height Light Output Beam Area
1ft 52.30Fc 3.1ftLx 3.1t W
(3m) (5631x) (.94 mLx.9%4mW)
3ft 5.81Fc 9.2ft Lx 9.2ft W
(.9 m) (62.51x) (28mLx28mW)
6ft 1.45Fc 18.5ft L x 18.4ft W
(1.8m) (15.61x) (5.6 mLx56mW)
LED-FLXTPE-CHO Tested
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
) O
Side
5/16" 1/8" 2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
(7 mm) (3 mm) A A A A
— H 3/32" Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
I 25 mm) (2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)

IES data verified by Intertek testing lab.
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FlexTape 4.4W

Dimensions:

Specifications:

COMMERCIAL
GRADE
%RRM\"*

Actual Size
Front
3/ Wattage 4AW/F. (14.4 W/m)
(10 mm)
—
Lumens 338 per ft. (1109 per m)
Efficacy (Lm/W) 77
Input Voltage 12vDC
Diode Life 50,000 Hours
Max Per 60W Power 13 (3.96 m)
Supply
Max Continuous Run 13 (3.96 m)
Certifications CUS c E
LISTED
Cuttable
every
2"(50 mm) Beam Angle
Fhetometnic et Height Light Output Beam Area
1t 119.70Fc 2.9ft L x 2.9t W
(3m) (1288.41x) (.88mLx.88mW)
3ft 13.30Fc 8.7ft L x 8.8ft W
(.9 m) [143.21x) 27mLx27mW)
6ft 3.30Fc 17.4ft Lx 17.7ft W
(1.8m) (35.5x) (5.3mLx54mW)
L-FLXTPE-48CRV-1 Tested
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
) O
Side
11/16" 3/16" 2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
(17 mm) (5 mm) A A A A
—_— — 3/32" Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
T 23 mm (2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)

IES data verified by Intertek testing lab.

Tresc% 97
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FlexTape 5.5W - Only to be used with Infinex

Dimensions:

Actual Size
Front
3/8”
(10 mm)
| e |
Cuttable
every
1-1/2"
(38 mm)
Side
1/2" 7/64"
(12 mm) (2.8 mm)
— H

98 Tresc%

Back

- 3/64"
(1.2 mm)

COMMERCIAL
GRADE
%RR A\(‘*

5.5W/ft. (18W/m)

Lumens

615 per ft. (2017 per m)

Efficacy (Lm/W)

112

Input Voltage

12vDC

Diode Life

50,000 Hours

Max Per 60W Power

Supply 10 (3 m)
Max Continuous Run 10" (3 m)
Certifications GI.IS C €
LISTED
Beam Angle
Photometric Data . .
Height Light Output Beam Area
11t 205Fc 3.3ft Lx3.1ft W
(3m) (22071x) (MTmLx.94mW)
3ft 22.8Fc 10ft L x 9.3ft W
(.9m) (2451x) (3mLx28mW)
6ft 5.69Fc 19.9ft L x 18.6ft W
(1.8m) (61.31x) (6mLx56mW)
L-FLXTPE-48RU-1 Tested
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
O
2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
A A A A
Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
(2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)

*MUST USE PROPER HEAT SINK [i.e. Infinex Aluminum Extrusions)

IES data verified by Intertek testing lab.
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FlexTape

All product dimensions and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Description

20" (6 m) 12VDC 2700K FlexTape Roll
20" (6 m) 12VDC 3500K FlexTape Roll
20" (6 m) 12VDC 4800K FlexTape Roll
20" (6 m) 12VDC 6500K FlexTape Roll
20" (6 m) 12VDC Red FlexTape Roll
20’ (6 m) 12VDC Blue FlexTape Roll

Required Items Part #

L-LED-FLXTPE-WROLL-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-NROLL-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-CROLL-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-DROLL-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-RROLL-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-BROLL-1

2 3/8”
49 mm 10 mm

RensaR=e=ag |

Maximum continuous run is 20" (6 m). Maximum per power supply is 40" (12 m).
Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 2” (50 mm). To be used on clean,
smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™ tape adhesion.

FlexTape 3W Part # Description
L-LED-FLXTPE-WRHO-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-NRHO-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-CRHO-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-DRHO-1
L-LED-FLXTPE-RRHO-1

L-LED-FLXTPE-BRHO-1

16.4" (5 m) 12VDC 2700K High Output FlexTape Roll
16.4" (5 m) 12VDC 3500K High Output FlexTape Roll
16.4" (5 m) 12VDC 4800K High Output FlexTape Roll
16.4" (5 m) 12VDC 6500K High Output FlexTape Roll
16.4" (5 m) 12VDC Red High Output FlexTape Roll
16.4" (5 m) 12VDC Blue High Output FlexTape Roll

N\

Maximum continuous run is 16.4" (5 m). Maximum per power supply is

20’ (6 m). Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 1" (25 mm). To be
used on clean, smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™
tape adhesion.

. - 38
1/8 516" 25 mm 10 mm

3mm
= R - = Tl ==Ll
33em == @Des D s @Des &) I

FlexTape 4.4W
Part # Description
L-FLXTPE-WRV-1
L-FLXTPE-NRV-1
L-FLXTPE-CRV-1
L-FLXTPE-DRV-1

13" (4 m] 12VDC 2700K High Output FlexTape Roll
13" (4 m) 12VDC 3500K High Output FlexTape Roll
13" (4 m) 12VDC 4800K High Output FlexTape Roll
13" (4 m) 12VDC 6500K High Output FlexTape Roll

., o 13/8” Maximum continuous run is 13" (4 m]. Maximum per power supply is
53411[?] 11/16" 'ﬁ‘m mm 13’ (4 m). Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 2" (50 mm). To be
E‘L = 517mm_1£L‘r %/ﬁ:m I used on clean, smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™
’ tape adhesion.
FlexTape 5.5W Part # Description

L-FLXTPE-27RU-1
L-FLXTPE-35RU-1
L-FLXTPE-48RU-1
L-FLXTPE-65RU-1

10" (3 m) 12VDC 2700K Ultra Output FlexTape Roll
10’ (3 m) 12VDC 3500K Ultra Output FlexTape Roll
10" (3 m] 12VDC 4800K Ultra Output FlexTape Roll
10’ (3 m) 12VDC 6500K Ultra Output FlexTape Roll

Maximum continuous run is 10" (3 m). Maximum per power supply is

10" (3 m). Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 1-1/2" (38 mm). To be
used on clean, smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™ tape
adhesion. MUST USE PROPER HEAT SINK (i.e. Infinex Aluminum Extrusions)

7/64" . 1172 3/8”

28mm e o et o smm 10 mm

— —

e WP o § LT 1.2mm Bl = me= sichR == me g I
Power Supplies

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com

For details see Power Supplies on Page 135.
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FlexTape

All product dimensions and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Part #
Amp® L-LED-TPEPKT-2M-1
L-TPEPKT-2IN-1

Je
Starter Cord P

Starter Cord =

5/8” (16 mm] hole required.

Description

79" (2 m) FlexTape Straight Starter Lead
2" (50 mm) FlexTape Straight Starter Lead

729;:1 . Flextape Wattage Maximum linear run from one starter cord
1.5W 20 (6 m)
3w 16.4" (5 m)
44LW 13" (4 m)
5.5W 10’ (3m) MUST USE PROPER HEAT SINK
Tee Starter Cord
Part # Description

L-LED-TPEPKT-2M-TEE-1

5/8” (16 mm) hole required.

Flextape Wattage
1.5W

3w

4LW

13 mm

®H—>

Maximum run per Side

g@ gﬁ

Maximum run Overall

5/8 in. vs,
154 mm D

9/16 in.

14.5 mm

Part #
L-TPELNK-BTB-1

79" (2 m) FlexTape Tee Starter Lead

Maximum run per side Maximum run overall

20 (6 m) 40" (12m)
16.4" (5 m) 20" (6 m)
13" (4 m) 13" (4 m)
Description

Back-to-Back Connector

Part #
L-LED-TPELNK-TEE-1

Description

Tee Link Connector

1/4 in.
6 mm

Part #
L-LED-TPELNK-CON90-1

Description

90° Link Connector

Part #
L-LED-TPELNK-5-1
L-LED-TPELNK-15-1
L-LED-TPELNK-25-1
L-LED-TPELNK-60-1
L-LED-TPELNK-120-1
L-LED-TPELNK-180-1

Positive and negative contacts on FlexTape and
FlexConnects should match-up to maintain proper
polarity.

Description

2" (5 cm) FlexTape Link Cord

6" (15 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
10" (25 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
24" (60 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
48" (120 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
72" (180 cm) FlexTape Link Cord

> 12V COMPONENTS: POWER SUPPLIES, CONTROLLERS & MORE SEE PAGE 135. 4
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Edge Emitting Flextape

Edge-Emitting FlexTape offers a lighting configuration to provide the perfect downlight or uplight grazing feature.
Consistent coverage and illumination is attributed to the minimal diode spacing and ability to cut every 1-1/4". This
beautiful effect will add cutting edge appeal to all your lighting projects.

» Sold by the roll

Features: DIMMABLE

» Avg. rated life: 50,000 hours*

»  White color printed board maximizes light output
> Lower heat, longer life than competing brands

> Available in multiple color temperatures

» Dimmable

» Commercial grade 3-year warranty

*When adhered to a metal substrate

» Easy-to-use connectors [no soldering!)

Strong 300 LSE 3M™ adhesive backing

Typical Applications:

» Restaurants, homes and retail stores

» Decorative and accent lighting
» Downlighting and uplighting features
»  Edge lighting glass or acrylic plates

>  Trade show exhibit

> Wall grazing

l — i
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Edge Emitting Flextape

Dimensions:

Actual Size
Front
3/8”
(10 mm)
—
Cuttable
every
1-1/4"
(31 mm)
Side
3/8”
(10 mm)
| e |

1/8”
(3 mm)

Back

5/64"
I (2 mm)

Specifications:

COMMERCIAL
GRADE
%RRM\"*

2.5W/ft. (8.2 m/ft.)

Lumens

194 per ft. (636 per m)

Efficacy (Lm/W)

78

Input Voltage

12vDC

Diode Life

50,000 Hours

Max Per 60W Power

SUBRLY 24’ (7.3 m)
Max Continuous Run 16.4" (5 m)
Certifications C\° I- us
LISTED
Beam Angle
Fhetometnic et Height Light Output Beam Area
1t 80Fc 3.1ft Lx 2.8ft W
(3m) (861.11x) (94 mLx.85mW)
3ft 8.90Fc 9.4ft L x 8.3ft W
(.9 m) (9.71x) 29mLx25mW)
6ft 2.22Fc 18.9ft L x 16.7ft W
(1.8m) (23.71x) (5.8mLx51mW)
L-FLXTPE-65EER-1 Tested
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
O
2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
A A A A
Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
(2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)

IES data verified by Intertek testing lab.
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Edge Emitting Flextape

All product dimensions and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Edge Emitting Flextape

Power Supplies

79 in.
2m

Part # Description
L-FLXTPE-27EER-1 16.4" (5m) 12VDC 2700K Edge Emitting FlexTape LED Roll
L-FLXTPE-35EER-1 16.4" (5 m) 12VDC 3500K Edge Emitting FlexTape LED Roll
L-FLXTPE-48EER-1 16.4" (5m) 12VDC 4800K Edge Emitting FlexTape LED Roll
L-FLXTPE-65EER-1 16.4" (5 m) 12VDC 6500K Edge Emitting FlexTape LED Roll

2o lgiim Maximum continuous run is 16.4" (5 m). Maximum per power supply is 24’ (7

B =P 3T m). Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 1-1/4” (31 mm). To be used

Amp®
Connector

on clean, smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™ tape
adhesion.

For details see Power Supplies on Page 135.

Edge Emitting FlexTape works with all Tresco 12VDC power supplies.

Part # Description
L-LED-TPEPKT-2M-1 79" (2 m] FlexTape Straight Starter Lead
L-TPEPKT-2IN-1 2" (50 mm)] FlexTape Straight Starter Lead

5/8” (16 mm) hole required.
Maximum linear run of Edge Emitting FlexTape LED from one starter cord is 16.4" (5 m).

Tee Starter Cord

Part # Description

L-LED-TPEPKT-2M-TEE-1 79" (2 m) FlexTape Tee Starter Lead

16.4" (5 m) maximum per side of tee starter, 24" (7 m) overall maximum per tee starter. 5/8” (16 mm) hole required.

164'(5m) 164 (5m) 76'@2m)
T 9] 9]
@O ﬁ h ﬁ
Total: 16.4’ (5 m) maximum per side Total: 24’ (7 m) maximum combined both sides

(15.54{81;111) - Part # Description
\% L-TPELNK-BTB-1 Back-to-Back Connector
Part # Description
L-LED-TPELNK-TEE-1 Tee Link Connector
1/4 in.
6 mm

Part # Description

L-LED-TPELNK-CON90-1 90° Link Connector

1/4 in.
6 mm

mmwey [ =——=l{| GRuw=

Positive and negative contacts on FlexTape and

FlexConnects should match-up to maintain proper

polarity.

N | TS

LIGHTING

Part # Description

L-LED-TPELNK-5-1 2" (5 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
L-LED-TPELNK-15-1 6" (15 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
L-LED-TPELNK-25-1 10" (25 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
L-LED-TPELNK-60-1 24" (60 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
L-LED-TPELNK-120-1 48" (120 cm) FlexTape Link Cord
L-LED-TPELNK-180-1 72" (180 cm) FlexTape Link Cord

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com
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EquiLine Tape LED

The low profile and flexibility of our EquiLine Tape LED make it the perfect light for displays, signs and perimeter lighting.
Our economical LED tape is sold by the roll and has adhesive backing for effortless installation.

» Easy-to-use connectors [No soldering!)

» Sold by the roll » Standard 200MP 3M™ adhesive backing

Typical Applications:

» Avg. rated life: 25,000 hours* » Store fixtures

> Available in multiple color temperatures » Edge lighting

> Dimmable »  Back lighting

*When adhered to a metal substrate > Accent llghtlng
»  Cove lighting
> Toe kick

> Soffit

l — i
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EquiLine Tape LED 1.5W

Dimensions:

Actual Size
Front
3/8”
(10 mm)
—
Cuttable
every
2”(50 mm)
Side
11/16" 1/8”
(16 mm) (3 mm)
i |

Back

Specifications:

1.5W/ft. (4.9W /m)
Input Voltage 12vDC
Diode Life 25,000 Hour
Max Per 60W Power 40 (12 m)
Supply
Max Continuous Run 20" (6 m)
m o
-
Certifications Gl.ls
LISTED
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral Cool White Daylight
O
2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
A A A
I 3/32" Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
(2.3 mm) (2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com
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EquiLine Tape LED 3W

Dimensions:

Actual Size

Front

3/8”
(10 mm)
—

5/16"
(7 mm)

o  IeSC.F

Specifications:

Back
Wattage 3W/ft. (9.8 W/m)
Input Voltage 12vDC
Diode Life 25,000 Hours
Max Per 60W Power 20" (6 m)
Supply
Max Continuous Run 16.4° (5 m)
Cuttable
every
17(25 mm) surface
-
Certifications GUS
LISTED
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
. O
Side
1/8" 2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
(3mm) A A A A
L] 3/32" Warm Neutral Cool Daylight
I o3 mm (2700K) (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)

1-800-227-1171 | trescolighting.com




EquiLine Tape LED 4.4W

Specifications:

Actual Size

Front Back
3/8”
(10 mml Wattage 4.LW/Ft. (14.4W/m)
| |
Input Voltage 12VDC

Diode Life 25,000 Hours

Max Per 60W Power
Supply

13" (3.96 m)

Max Continuous Run 13" (3.96 m)

Cuttable

every :
27(50 mm) Mounting Surface
-------- -

Certifications l:lls

LISTED
Color Temperature
Warm White Warm to Neutral | Cool White Daylight
o
Side
2700K 3000K 4500K 5500K 6500K
11/16” 3/16” A A A A
(17 mml (6 mm) Neutral Cool Daylight
e — 3/32" Warm (3500K) (4800K) (6500K)
T | 7o
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EquiLine Tape LED

All product dimensions and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Required Items

Equiline Tape LED 1.5W

;
31r/fm 116"
— —16mm—y  3/32
) 1 1T 23mm

Part #

L-TPELED-27SER-1
L-TPELED-35SER-1
L-TPELED-48SER-1
L-TPELED-65SER-1

2 3/8”

(10 mm)

Description

Equiline 20 (6 m) Roll Tape LED 2700K
Equiline 20 (6 m) Roll Tape LED 3500K
Equiline 20" (6 m) Roll Tape LED 4800K
Equiline 20 (6 m) Roll Tape LED 6500K

Maximum continuous run is 20 (6 m). Maximum per power supply is 40" (12 m).
Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 2" (49 mm). To be used on clean,
smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™ tape adhesion.

178" 516"

3min P 7 mmy 332"
=3 [l e TET3mm

Part #

L-TPELED-27HER-1
L-TPELED-35HER-1
L-TPELED-48HER-1
L-TPELED-65HER-1

P 3/8”

25 mm 10 mm

CrwawaER=m=ag |

Description

Equiline 16.4" (5 m) Roll Tape LED 2700K
Equiline 16.4" (5 m) Roll Tape LED 3500K
Equiline 16.4" (5 m) Roll Tape LED 4800K
Equiline 16.4" (5 m) Roll Tape LED 6500K

Maximum continuous run is 16.4" (5 m). Maximum per power supply is

20’ (6 m). Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 1" (25 mm). To be
used on clean, smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™
tape adhesion.

Equiline Tape LED 4.4W

:

e 1N
— —17mm—y 332"

) PSS | L 1T 23mm

Part #

L-TPELED-27VER-1
L-TPELED-35VER-1
L-TPELED-48VER-1
L-TPELED-65VER-1

3/8”

49 mm 10 mm

FensaEE=awag |

Description

Equiline 13" (3.96 m] Roll Tape LED 2700K
Equiline 13 (3.96 m) Roll Tape LED 3500K
Equiline 13 (3.96 m) Roll Tape LED 4800K
Equiline 13" (3.96 m) Roll Tape LED 6500K

Maximum continuous run is 13" (3.96 m]. Maximum per power supply is

13" (3.96 m). Mounts with adhesive backing. Cuttable every 2" (50 mm). To be
used on clean, smooth surfaces. Pressure must be applied for proper 3M™
tape adhesion.

Power Supplies

fsad
S

For details see
Power Supplies on
Page 135.

Part #
L-DC-ELT12-CON-1
L-DC-ELT18-CON-1
L-DC-ELT60-CON-1
L-DC-ELT6WP-CON-1
L-DC-ELT15WP-CON-1
L-DCE12D-CON-1
L-DCE50D-CON-1

Description

12W 12VDC Power Supply w/6 Snap Mounting Block*
18W 12VDC Power Supply w/6 Snap Mounting Block*
60W 12VDC Power Supply w/6 Snap Mounting Block*
6W 12VDC Wall Mount Power Supply w/3 Snap Block*
15W 12VDC Wall Mount Power Supply w/6 Snap Block*
12VDC 12W Dimmable LED Power Supply

12VDC 50W Dimmable LED Power Supply

* Dimmable on trailing edge (12V side). Mounting block and power cord are included.

FOR STARTER CORDS AND CONNECTORS SEE PAGE 100

12V COMPONENTS: POWER SUPPLIES, CONTROLLERS & MORE SEE PAGE 135.

o ITescC.

LIGHTING
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